
Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS 
PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.2353.43BUESarah MEIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 1.00 1 2 1 1 1 1 8.30
2
3
4

3F
CCoSp4
SpSt3

1

5.5 1 0 01 0 1
3.5 1 1 0 1 1 0
3.1

0.50
0.38
0.25 0 1 0 1 0 2

6.00
3.88
3.35

24.20

-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
0110-1 2.5510.252.3FSSp36

7 2.3SlSt2 0.25 0 2.550 0 1 1 1
8 1.8 0.50 1 2.301 0 1 2 1LSp3

26.6 29.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.75
5.75

5.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 5.75
5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50
6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.00
5.75
6.13

Choreography 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.000.80 6.19
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.000.80 6.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.20

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.3638.16WINBettina HEIM 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 -1.25 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 3.25
2
3
4

LSp3
3T+2T
SpSt3

2

1.8 1 0 12 1 0
5.3 0 1 0 0 0 0
3.1

0.38
0.00
0.38 0 2 0 1 0 2

2.18
5.30
3.48

16.80

-3-2-2-3-2 0.35-3-0.450.81A5
21212 3.7510.753.0FSSp46

7 1.8SlSt1 -1.00 -3 0.80-3 -3 -1 -3 -3
8 3.0 0.25 1 3.25-2 0 2 0 1CCoSp3

23.3 22.36
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75
4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50
4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.38
4.06
4.13

Choreography 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.250.80 4.25
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.250.80 4.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.80

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS 
PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.9035.15GENCorinne DJOUNGONG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.80
2
3
4

2T
SpSt1
LSp1

3

1.3 -2 -3 -3-3 -2 -2
1.8 1 -1 0 0 0 -1
1.2

-0.80
-0.08
-0.30 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1

0.50
1.72
0.90

15.25

10001 2.2510.252.0FCSp25
01001 3.8010.503.32A6

7 2.3CiSt2 0.50 1 2.801 1 1 1 0
8 2.0 0.13 1 2.130 -1 0 1 0CCoSp1

19.7 19.90
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.75

3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50
3.25 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.00
4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.00
3.38
3.88

Choreography 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.250.80 3.88
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.000.80 3.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.25

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.4433.04ZOEViviane KÄSER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

3T+2T
FCSp2
2Lo

4

5.3 1 0 01 1 0
2.0 1 0 -3 0 -1 -1
1.5

0.50
-0.15
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5.80
1.85
0.50

15.60

11100 1.4500.251.2LSp15
21112 3.7310.633.1SpSt36

7 1.8SlSt1 0.13 1 1.930 0 1 0 0
8 2.5 0.38 1 2.880 1 1 1 0CCoSp2

18.2 18.44
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 3.75
4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75
4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.06
3.69
3.94

Choreography 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.500.80 3.88
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.000.80 3.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.60

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS 
PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.5732.72BERCindy CARQUILLAT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S+1T1 1.7 -1.00 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70
2
3
4

LSp2
2T
1A

5

1.5 0 -1 01 0 -2
1.3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -1
0.8

-0.08
-0.70
-0.45 -3 -1 -3 -2 -2 -3

1.42
0.60
0.35

18.15

-100-2-1 1.850-0.152.0FSSp25
11101 3.6010.503.1SpSt36

7 2.3SlSt2 0.50 1 2.801 1 1 1 0
8 3.0 0.25 1 3.251 0 0 1 0CCoSp3

15.7 14.57
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
5.00

4.50 4.00 5.50 5.00 3.75
4.50 3.75 5.25 4.75 3.75
4.25 4.25 5.75 4.75 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.56
4.44
4.56

Choreography 5.00 4.25 4.00 5.50 5.00 3.500.80 4.56
Interpretation 5.00 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.75 3.500.80 4.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.15

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.1432.69GENNoémie SILBERER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.50 2 1 0 1 1 1 1.70
2
3
4

SpSt1
2A
2Lz+2T

6

1.8 0 0 0-1 0 0
3.3 1 1 1 1 1 1
3.2

0.00
1.00

-1.00 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.80
4.30
2.20

15.55

1000-1 2.1310.132.0FCSp25
00011 1.9300.131.8SlSt16

7 1.72F -1.00 -3 0.70-3 -3 -3 -3 1
8 2.0 0.38 0 2.381 -1 1 1 1CCoSp1

17.0 17.14
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.00

3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 5.00
3.75 3.25 4.00 3.25 5.00
3.50 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.06
3.75
3.81

Choreography 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.500.80 3.94
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.500.80 3.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.55

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS 
PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.9331.33IEFMyriam FLÜHMANN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -0.25 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 5.05
2
3
4

2S
FCSp1
SpSt1

7

1.3 -3 -3 -2-1 -3 -3
1.7 1 0 0 0 0 1
1.8

-0.90
0.13
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0

0.40
1.83
1.80

15.40

-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
01101 2.6810.382.3CiSt26

7 2.5CCoSp2 0.25 1 2.750 0 0 1 1
8 1.2 -0.08 0 1.120 -1 0 1 -1LSp1

16.9 15.93
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.00

4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00
3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.19
3.63
3.75

Choreography 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.000.80 3.94
Interpretation 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.750.80 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.40

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.7530.55BUEMyriam LEUENBERGER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2T+1T
FCSp2
SpSt1

8

1.7 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
2.0 1 0 -1 1 -1 -1
1.8

-1.00
-0.03
0.25 1 0 0 1 1 -1

0.70
1.97
2.05

15.80

10001 3.8010.503.32A5
12100 2.8810.382.5CCoSp26

7 1.8SlSt1 0.50 1 2.301 0 1 1 1
8 1.5 0.25 0 1.751 -1 0 1 1LSp2

15.9 15.75
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.25
4.00

4.00 3.75 4.75 4.50 3.25
3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.00
4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.13
3.81
3.88

Choreography 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 3.000.80 3.94
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.250.80 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.80

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS 
PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.1728.77YVECaroline ZADORY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 1.00 1 1 0 1 1 1 4.30
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp2
2S+2T

9

1.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.6

-1.00
0.00

-0.80 -3 -2 -3 -1 -2 -3

0.50
2.00
1.80

13.60

000-10 1.8000.001.8SpSt15
00000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 1.2LSp1 -0.23 -2 0.970 -2 0 0 -1
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 -1 0 0 0CCoSp1

16.2 15.17
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.50

2.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.25
2.75 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.75
3.00 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.69
3.31
3.31

Choreography 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.750.80 3.44
Interpretation 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.500.80 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.60

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.9625.71ZOETamaki BIERI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2T+2T1 2.6 -1.00 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.60
2
3
4

2A
FCSp2
SlSt1

10

3.3 0 -1 00 0 -1
2.0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
1.8

-0.18
-0.23
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.12
1.77
1.80

11.75

-3-3-2-3-2 0.40-3-0.901.32S5
-100-10 1.120-0.081.2LSp16

7 2.3SpSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 1 0 -1
8 2.0 -0.15 0 1.85-1 -1 0 0 -1CCoSp1

16.5 13.96
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.75
3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75
3.25 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.25
2.88
2.94

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.000.80 2.88
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.000.80 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.75

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS 
PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.8725.42ZOENicole GRAF 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.88 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.42
2
3
4

2S+COMBO
LSp2
SpSt3

11

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
1.5 0 1 -1 1 1 0
3.1

-1.00
0.25
0.38 0 1 0 1 1 1

0.30
1.75
3.48

11.55

-1-2-3-3-1 0.77-3-0.731.52Lo5
-1000-2 2.15-1-0.152.3FSSp36

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -1
8 2.5 -0.30 0 2.20-1 -2 -1 0 -2CCoSp2

17.3 14.87
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 2.50
2.75 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.50
3.00 2.75 3.25 2.75 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.06
2.75
2.81

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.000.80 3.00
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.750.80 2.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.55

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.7824.88STMDiana PEDRETTI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.45 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 0.35
2
3
4

2T+COMBO
FCSp2
2S

12

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.3

-1.00
0.00

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

0.30
2.00
0.30

14.10

0-11-2-1 2.150-0.152.3SpSt25
-110-10 1.120-0.081.2LSp16

7 1.8CiSt1 0.13 0 1.931 0 0 1 0
8 2.5 0.13 1 2.630 0 0 1 0CCoSp2

13.2 10.78
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
2.50

3.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25
3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.25
3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.69
3.19
3.63

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.000.80 3.50
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.250.80 3.63
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.10

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS 
PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.4024.85NEUAline ROULET 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

2Lo
CiSt2
FSSp3

13

1.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 0
2.3 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.3

-1.00
0.00
0.13 -1 0 0 0 1 1

0.50
2.30
2.43

10.45

0-3-3-3-3 2.37-1-0.833.22Lz+2T5
000-11 1.8000.001.8LSp36

7 3.1SpSt3 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -2 -1 -1 -1CCoSp1

19.5 15.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

2.25 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.50
2.75 2.50 2.25 2.50 3.25
2.25 2.25 2.50 2.75 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.81
2.56
2.56

Choreography 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.75 3.000.80 2.63
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50 3.000.80 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.45

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.3424.79FLICarlina DEFLORIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

A1 0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00
2
3
4

3S+2T
FCSp1
SpSt2

14

5.8 -1 -2 -2-2 -2 -2
1.7 1 0 0 0 0 -1
2.3

-2.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.80
1.70
2.30

12.45

-2-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32T5
-20-1-1-1 2.270-0.232.5CCoSp26

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0
8 1.2 -0.03 1 1.17-1 -2 0 1 -1LSp1

16.6 13.34
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00
2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75
2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.31
2.94
3.00

Choreography 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.25 2.500.80 3.13
Interpretation 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.750.80 3.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.45

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
KUNSTLAUFEN DAMEN / ARTISTIQUE DAMES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS 
PER SKATERPl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.4024.00BUEAurelia BUCHS 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

3S+2T
CCoSp1
SpSt2

15

5.8 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2
2.0 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2
2.3

-2.00
-0.60
0.05 0 1 -1 0 -1 1

3.80
1.40
2.35

12.60

-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32T5
11101 1.7010.501.2LSp16

7 2.3CiSt2 0.25 0 2.551 0 1 1 0
8 1.7 -0.60 -1 1.10-2 -2 -2 -2 -2FCSp1

19.9 14.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.25 3.25 4.00 4.00 2.50
3.25 2.75 3.50 3.25 2.75
3.00 2.75 3.25 3.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.38
3.06
3.00

Choreography 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 2.750.80 3.19
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.75 2.250.80 3.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.60

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.3422.64GERCornelia BEYERMANN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -2.75 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 2.55
2
3
4

2S
FCSp2
1A

16

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
2.0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1
0.8

-1.00
-0.15
-0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.30
1.85
0.30

12.30

000-10 2.5000.002.5CCoSp25
00000 2.30-10.002.3SlSt26

7 1.8SpSt1 -0.23 -1 1.571 -1 0 -2 -1
8 1.2 -0.23 0 0.97-1 -1 0 -1 -1LSp1

17.2 12.34
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

3.75 4.00 2.75 4.00 2.75
3.00 3.25 2.25 3.25 2.50
3.25 3.25 2.50 3.50 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.44
2.94
3.00

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.50 3.75 2.000.80 3.06
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.25 3.50 2.000.80 2.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.30

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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